UDEQ Public Fee Hearing – 2021 UDEQ Fees

The Utah Department of Environmental Quality has completed a draft of the 2021 fiscal year Fee Schedule for the Department.

The public comment for the Draft Fee Schedule will commence on August 19, 2019, with a notification being published in the Salt Lake Tribune and the Deseret Morning News. The comment period will end on September 17, 2019, at 5 p.m. A public hearing has been scheduled to receive oral comment on the Draft Fee Schedule on Monday, September 16, 2019, 10 a.m. in the Department of Environmental Quality Board Room located at 195 North 1950 West, Room 1015, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116.

Written comments must be received no later than 5 p.m. on September 17, 2019, and should be addressed to:

Craig Silotti
Finance Director, DEQ
195 North 1950 West
P.O. Box 144810
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-4810
csilotti@utah.gov
Fax - 801-536-4441

A copy of the Draft Fee Schedule is available for review between the hours of 8 a.m. and 5 p.m., Monday through Friday, at the following address:

Department of Environmental Quality 4th Floor, Office of Support Services 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

In addition, a copy of the Draft Fee Schedule is available on UDEQ's website at https://deq.utah.gov/legacy/fees/fee-schedules.htm

For further details or questions concerning the Draft Fee Schedule, contact Craig Silotti at the Department of Environmental Quality, 801-536-4460.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals with special needs (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) should contact Larene Wyss, Office of Human Resources at 801-503-5618, TDD 801-536-4414, at least five working days prior to the scheduled hearing.